396-001340

Surefire

CaselH 30&40 foot
(12R30 & 16R30) Front
Fold Planters Hitch

~azsystems - Mount Tank Instructions

Planter Manufacturer:

CASE Hi

AGRICULTURE

SureFire offers three tank options for CaselH 1250 12 & 16 Row Planters

Option 1—300 Gallon Hitch
Mount
Kit Item #

Option 2—500 Gallon Hitch Mount—Rear Position
Kit Item #:
This tank option WILL NOT fit with central fill seed. It will
- work with any 12 or 16
row with or without
markers. The front
support bolts to the
wing cylinder top
plate. The dual rear
support bolt to the 7x7
center section toolbar.

This is the only tank option that
works with the CaselH Central
Fill Seed system. The tank sits
in front of the central fill seed
and behind the vacuum fan
mounted on the left wing. This
tank WILL NOT work on 12 row
planters with markers. It will fit
16 row planters with markers

396-001340

Option 3—500 Gallon Hitch Mount—Forward Position
Kit Item #:

This tank option
WILL NOT fit with
central fill seed.

It will work will
work with 16 row
models with or
without markers.
This tank WILL
NOT work on 12
row planters with
markers. Both
supports bolt to
8x12 hitch tube.

Page 1 Revised 1/31/2011

CaselH 1250 12&16 Row Hitch Mount Tank Instructions




Surefire
“Ag Systems

300 Gallon Horizontal Round Tank Kit

Item Number:

The 300 gallon round horizontal tank will fit on CaselH 1250 12R30 and 16R30 plant-
ers. It will fit planters with or without central fill seed. It will fit on the 16R30 with mark-
ers. It will NOT fit the 12R30 with markers.

Kit Includes

General Instructions:

Item

Quantity

1. Position Support Stands per planter model
on following drawings. Attach loosely with

300 Gallon Tank

3/4” U-bolts.

38” saddles

2. Place saddles on stands. Bolt loosely with
eight 5/8” bolts. Some drilling may be re-

Support Sheet

quired to line up two bolt holes on each

Stand (421-2020A1-B)

connection from saddle to stand.
3. Inspect for interference, then tighten bolts.

Tank Straps

4. Install tank and secure with tank straps.

3/4” U-Bolts

3/4” Flat Washer

3/4” Lock Washer

3/4” Nuts

5/8” x 1 1/2” Bolt

5/8” Flange Nut

||| || HAININ]|I=2IDN]| -

396-001340

CaselH 1250 12&16 Row Hitch Mount Tank Instructions

Page 2 Revised 1/31/2011



Surefire
Ag Systems

300 Gallon Tank on CaselH 1250 12&16R30

W/ orwio Cenitral Fill Seed,
W/ markers on 16R30 only, NO markers on 12R30

Ssition saddle
1o wse cuter bolt
hole for tank strap. [58.0]
] —

A acuum Fon
mounted on left wing

[167]
424

] Ceantral All Seed
— Font Support
— LF
[6558] T [— ] %
1471 : . .'.I
[14.6] : , U
%, 370 i

Iupport Sheat Jj' “ % i_i

Position rear saddle with LHoolt
[44-3] L againgt steal reinfercament / [86.0]
o 1125 oo wialded on zlanter hitch i 2235 oo
Page 3 Revised 1/31/2011

396-001340
CaselH 1250 12&16 Row Hitch Mount Tank Instructions




Surefire
“Ag Systems

500 Gallon Elliptical Tank Kit—Rear Mount Position

Item Number:

The 500 gallon rearward mounting elliptical cradle will fit on CaselH 1250 12R30 and
16R30 planters. It will fit planters without central fill seed only. It will fit 12 or 16 row

planters with or without markers

Kit Includes

Item Quantity

500 Gallon Tank 1

Cradle (421-1329A2-B) 1 2
Front Stand (421-2033A1) 1

Rear Stands (400-2040A1) 2 3.
Rear Cross Brace (421-2039A1) |1

Tank Straps 3 4,
3/4” 7x7 U-Bolts 2

3/4” Flat Washer 20

3/4” Lock Washer 12 g
3/4” Nuts 12

3/4” x 1 1/2” Bolt 8

5/8” x 1 1/2” Bolt 16

5/8” Flange Nut 16

396-001340

CaselH 1250 12&16 Row Hitch Mount Tank Instructions

Page 4

General Instructions:
1.

Position rear support Stands on 7x7 tube
just inside lift cylinder mounts. Attach
loosely with 3/4” U-bolts.

Place cross brace between front of rear
supports. Flange is up and to the rear.
Attach loosely with four 3/4” bolts, washers
and nuts.

Mount front support to wing cylinder plate
welded 3” over hitch. Attach with three
3/'4” bolts, washers and nuts.

Place tank cradle on stands. 500 gallon
tank cradle can be mounted with sump for-
ward or rearward. Bolt loosely with fifteen
5/8” bolts (6 on front, 9 on rear)

Inspect for interference, then tighten bolts.
Install tank and secure with tank straps.

Revised 1/31/2011



p
500 Gallon Tank on CaselH 1250 12&16R30 &

NO Cenftral Fill Seed,
w/ or w/o markers on 16 row & 12 row

[82.0]
2082

— T

[52.4] 12 rover bitch
158 s’r;:-ps ot fr-::-r;’r
o f oo for.
[ 3 Yk 1 %'
[19.5]
425 38
(]
|.|] % ‘ j
[51.7] Twics Fadlr sURorts Dolt 1o \\Frc:-ht suppot bolts to plate
131315 FxF tuloe with 374" LHoolts welded to hitch. ke threse
Ikt recr s oS Jrd w1 102" bolts.
st insicle lift
s cylinder supssorts, i
396-001340 Page 5 Revised 1/31/2011

CaselH 1250 12&16 Row Hitch Mount Tank Instructions



Surefire

/_—-\
Ag Systems

500 Gallon Elliptical Tank Kit—Forward Mount

Position

Item Number:

The 500 gallon forward mounting elliptical cradle will fit on CaselH 1250 12R30 and
16R30 planters. It will fit planters without central fill seed only. It will fit16 row planters
with or without markers. It WILL NOT fit 12 row planters with markers.

Kit Includes General Instructions:

[tem Quantity | 1- Posit.ion support stands on 8x12 hitch per
drawing that follows. Attach loosely with

500 Gallon Tank 1 3/4” U-bolts.

Cradle (421-1329A2-B) 1 2. Place tank cradle on stands. 500 gallon
tank cradle can be mounted with sump for-

Support Stand (421-2020A1) 1 ward or rearward. Bolt loosely with twelve
5/8” bolts (6 on front, 6 on rear)

Tank Straps 3 3. Inspect for interference, then tighten bolts.

3/4” 8x12 U-Bolts 4 4. Install tank and secure with tank straps.

3/4” Flat Washer 8

3/4” Lock Washer 8

3/4” Nuts 8

5/8” x 1 1/2” Bolt 12

5/8” Flange Nut 12

396-001340 Page 6 Revised 1/31/2011
CaselH 1250 12&16 Row Hitch Mount Tank Instructions



p

Surefire

500 Gallon Tank on CaselH 1250 12&16R30 ’

NO Cenftral Fill Seed,
W/ OF WO {“ﬂ?rkers on 16 row, 12 row NO rl’ﬂr:]:lrkers Only

e _ jo.2] e -

!
e

¥ =

o
gl

CaselH 1250 12&16 Row Hitch Mount Tank Instructions




4

Surefire
Ag Systems

Hitch Mounted flow indicator bracket

The hitch mounted flow indicator bracket bolts directly to the hitch in front of the tank.

White backer plates optional
for improved visibility.

White plate item numbers:
400-2010A1 Large (12 row)
400-2011A1 Small (6 row)

400-1315A2-B

1/2” U-bolt to
8” x 12” hitch

Optional - Order separately

396-001340 Page 8 Revised 1/31/2011
CaselH 1250 12&16 Row Hitch Mount Tank Instructions



7

Surefire
oUurerire
Ag Systems

Tower 200 mounting bracket to 500 Gallon Elliptical Cradle
Kit Item Number:

The SureFire Tower 200 can be mounted to the side of the elliptical cradle. Bracket
PN 400-2028A1 is required to do this. Nine 3/8” x 1 bolts, washers and flange nuts are
all the hardware required. The Tower 200 can mount on either side of the tank, toward
the front or rear. 3

. Bracket mounts to
e o) 3 slots on top of
2 opening and

lower slot on each
side of opening.

F

Tower 200
attaches to

bracket with t I . 0
four 3/8” bolts op Iona

396-001340 Page 9 Revised 1/31/2011
CaselH 1250 12&16 Row Hitch Mount Tank Instructions



4

Surefire
Ag Systems

3 Gallon Rinse Water Tank for 500 Gallon Elliptical Cradle
Kit Item Number:

The 3 gallon rinse water tank (PN 727-05-SP0003-RT-BLACK) can mount to the side
of the 400 or 500 gallon elliptical cradle using bracket 400-2029A1. The bracket
mounts to the cradle with four 3/8” x 1 bolts, washers and flange nuts. The tank
mounts to the
bracket with four
5/16” x 3/4” bolts
with flat and lock
washers.

aption ’
order 56P?

Black Tank, 727-05-
SP0003-RT-BLACK

Bracket, 400-2029A1

Bracket mounts to 2 slots on each side
of opening in tank cradle. Rinse tank
can mount on either side of the tank. __———

3

I

The rinse tank outlet can be equipped with a 3/4” 90 deg. hose
barb to feed the Tower 200. It can also be equipped with a valve
for hand wash. A tee can be used to feed both the tower 200 and
hand wash valve.

396-001340 Page 10 Revised 1/31/2011
CaselH 1250 12&16 Row Hitch Mount Tank Instructions



	Drawings for 396-001340 30&40 foot 12R30 and 16R30 Front Fold Planters Hitch Mount Tank Instructions.pdf
	Drawings for 396-001340�CaseIH 30&40 ft (12R30 and�16R30) Front Fold Planters �Hitch Mount Tank Instructions
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4



<<

  /ASCII85EncodePages false

  /AllowTransparency false

  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true

  /AutoRotatePages /None

  /Binding /Left

  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)

  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)

  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error

  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4

  /CompressObjects /Tags

  /CompressPages true

  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true

  /PassThroughJPEGImages true

  /CreateJobTicket false

  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default

  /DetectBlends true

  /DetectCurves 0.0000

  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK

  /DoThumbnails false

  /EmbedAllFonts true

  /EmbedOpenType false

  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true

  /EmbedJobOptions true

  /DSCReportingLevel 0

  /EmitDSCWarnings false

  /EndPage -1

  /ImageMemory 1048576

  /LockDistillerParams false

  /MaxSubsetPct 100

  /Optimize true

  /OPM 1

  /ParseDSCComments true

  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true

  /PreserveCopyPage true

  /PreserveDICMYKValues true

  /PreserveEPSInfo true

  /PreserveFlatness true

  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false

  /PreserveOPIComments true

  /PreserveOverprintSettings true

  /StartPage 1

  /SubsetFonts true

  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply

  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve

  /UsePrologue false

  /ColorSettingsFile ()

  /AlwaysEmbed [ true

  ]

  /NeverEmbed [ true

  ]

  /AntiAliasColorImages false

  /CropColorImages true

  /ColorImageMinResolution 300

  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleColorImages true

  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /ColorImageResolution 300

  /ColorImageDepth -1

  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1

  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeColorImages true

  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterColorImages true

  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /ColorACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /ColorImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasGrayImages false

  /CropGrayImages true

  /GrayImageMinResolution 300

  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleGrayImages true

  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /GrayImageResolution 300

  /GrayImageDepth -1

  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2

  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeGrayImages true

  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterGrayImages true

  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /GrayACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /GrayImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasMonoImages false

  /CropMonoImages true

  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200

  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleMonoImages true

  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /MonoImageResolution 1200

  /MonoImageDepth -1

  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeMonoImages true

  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode

  /MonoImageDict <<

    /K -1

  >>

  /AllowPSXObjects false

  /CheckCompliance [

    /None

  ]

  /PDFX1aCheck false

  /PDFX3Check false

  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false

  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true

  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true

  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()

  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()

  /PDFXOutputCondition ()

  /PDFXRegistryName ()

  /PDFXTrapped /False



  /CreateJDFFile false

  /Description <<



    /BGR <>

    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>

    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>

    /CZE <>

    /DAN <>

    /DEU <>

    /ESP <>

    /ETI <>

    /FRA <>

    /GRE <>



    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)

    /HUN <>

    /ITA <>

    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>

    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>

    /LTH <>

    /LVI <>

    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)

    /NOR <>

    /POL <>

    /PTB <>

    /RUM <>

    /RUS <>

    /SKY <>

    /SLV <>

    /SUO <>

    /SVE <>

    /TUR <>

    /UKR <>

    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)

  >>

  /Namespace [

    (Adobe)

    (Common)

    (1.0)

  ]

  /OtherNamespaces [

    <<

      /AsReaderSpreads false

      /CropImagesToFrames true

      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue

      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false

      /IncludeGuidesGrids false

      /IncludeNonPrinting false

      /IncludeSlug false

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (InDesign)

        (4.0)

      ]

      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false

      /OmitPlacedEPS false

      /OmitPlacedPDF false

      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy

    >>

    <<

      /AddBleedMarks false

      /AddColorBars false

      /AddCropMarks false

      /AddPageInfo false

      /AddRegMarks false

      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK

      /DestinationProfileName ()

      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /Downsample16BitImages true

      /FlattenerPreset <<

        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution

      >>

      /FormElements false

      /GenerateStructure false

      /IncludeBookmarks false

      /IncludeHyperlinks false

      /IncludeInteractive false

      /IncludeLayers false

      /IncludeProfiles false

      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (CreativeSuite)

        (2.0)

      ]

      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /PreserveEditing true

      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged

      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile

      /UseDocumentBleed false

    >>

  ]

>> setdistillerparams

<<

  /HWResolution [2400 2400]

  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]

>> setpagedevice





